WESTERN ELITE HOCKEY SCHOWCASE
2022 EDMONTON SCHEDULE

DATES: May 27-29, 2022

LOCATION: Clareview Community Recreation Centre, 3804 139 Avenue NW

Friday, May 20 Location Activity Home Team: Visitor Team:
10:45-12:15 PM Arena A Game Team 1 (White) Team 2 (Black)
11:15-12:45 PM Arena B Game Team 3 (Gold) Team 4 (Red)
12:30-2:00 PM Arena A Game Team 5 (Green) Team 6 (Blue)
1:00-2:30 PM Arena B Game Team 7 (White) Team 8 (Black)
2:15-3:45 PM Arena A Game Team 9 (Gold) Team 10 (Red)
2:45-4:15 PM Arena B Game Team 11 (Green) Team 12 (Blue)
4:00-5:30 PM Arena A Game Team 13 (Navy) Team 14 (Grey)
4:30-6:00 PM Arena B Game Team 15 (Red) Team 16 (Green)
5:45-7:15 PM Arena A Game Team 1 (White) Team 3 (Gold)
6:15-7:45 PM Arena B Game Team 2 (Black) Team 5 (Green)
7:30-9:00 PM Arena A Game Team 4 (Red) Team 6 (Blue)
8:00-9:00 PM Arena B Goalie Session Team 5 Shooters and Team 5, 7, 8 and 9 Goaltenders

9:15-10:15 PM Arena B Goalie Session Team 4 Shooters and Team 4, 10, 11 and 12 Goaltenders



Saturday, May 28
8:00-9:30 AM
8:30-10:00 AM
9:45-11:15 AM
10:15-11:45 AM
11:30-1:00 PM
12:00-1:30 PM
1:45-3:15 PM
3:00-4:30 PM
3:30-5:00 PM
4:45-6:15 PM
5:15-6:45 PM
7:00-8:30 PM
8:45-10:15 PM

6:30-7:30 PM
7:45-8:45 PM

Sunday, May 29
8:00-9:30 AM
8:30-10:00 AM
9:45-11:15 AM
10:15-11:45 AM
11:30--1:00 PM
12:00-1:30 PM
1:15-2:45 PM
1:45-3:15 PM

INJURIES:

Location

Arena B
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A
Arena A
Arena A

Arena B
Arena B

Location
Arena B
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A
Arena B
Arena A

Activity
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Goalie Session
Goalie Session

Activity
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Home Team:
Team 13 (Navy)
Team 14 (Grey)
Team 7 (White)
Team 8 (Black)
Team 10 (Red)
Team 1 (White)
Team 2 (Black)
Team 3 (Gold)
Team 13 (Navy)
Team 14 (Grey)
Team 7 (White)
Team 9 (Gold)
Team 8 (Black)

Visitor Team:
Team 15 (Red)
Team 16 (Green)
Team 9 (Gold)
Team 11 (Green)
Team 12 (Blue)
Team 4 (Red)
Team 6 (Blue)
Team 5 (Green)
Team 16 (Green)
Team 15 (Red)
Team 10 (Red)
Team 11 (Green)
Team 12 (Blue)

Team 3 Shooters and Team 1, 2, 3, and 6 Goaltenders
Team 7 Shooters and Team 13, 14, 15 and 16 Goaltenders

Home Team:
Team 1 (White)
Team 2 (Black)
Team 4 (Red)
Team 13 (Navy)
Team 15 (Red)
Team 7 (White)
Team 8 (Black)
Team 10 (Red)

Visitor Team:
Team 6 (Blue)
Team 3 (Gold)
Team 5 (Green)
Team 14 (Grey)
Team 16 (Green)
Team 12 (Blue)
Team 9 (Gold)
Team 11 (Green)

Report all injuries to our Athletic Trainer at the rink or call (587) 795-1090



