

## WESTERN ELITE HOCKEY SCHOWCASE 2022 EDMONTON SCHEDULE

**DATES:** May 27-29, 2022

LOCATION: Clareview Community Recreation Centre, 3804 139 Avenue NW

Friday, May 20	<u>Location</u>	<u>Activity</u>	Home Team:	Visitor Team:	
10:45-12:15 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 1 (White)	Team 2 (Black)	
11:15-12:45 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 3 (Gold)	Team 4 (Red)	
12:30-2:00 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 5 (Green)	Team 6 (Blue)	
1:00-2:30 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 7 (White)	Team 8 (Black)	
2:15-3:45 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 9 (Gold)	Team 10 (Red)	
2:45-4:15 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 11 (Green)	Team 12 (Blue)	
4:00-5:30 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 13 (Navy)	Team 14 (Grey)	
4:30-6:00 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 15 (Red)	Team 16 (Green)	
5:45-7:15 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 1 (White)	Team 3 (Gold)	
6:15-7:45 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 2 (Black)	Team 5 (Green)	
7:30-9:00 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 4 (Red)	Team 6 (Blue)	
8:00-9:00 PM	Arena B	<b>Goalie Session</b>	Team 5 Shooters and Team 5, 7, 8 and 9 Goaltenders		
9:15-10:15 PM	Arena B	<b>Goalie Session</b>	Team 4 Shooters and Team 4, 10, 11 and 12 Goaltenders		

Saturday, May 28	<u>Location</u>	<u>Activity</u>	Home Team:	Visitor Team:
8:00-9:30 AM	Arena B	Game	Team 13 (Navy)	Team 15 (Red)
8:30-10:00 AM	Arena A	Game	Team 14 (Grey)	Team 16 (Green)
9:45-11:15 AM	Arena B	Game	Team 7 (White)	Team 9 (Gold)
10:15-11:45 AM	Arena A	Game	Team 8 (Black)	Team 11 (Green)
11:30-1:00 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 10 (Red)	Team 12 (Blue)
12:00-1:30 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 1 (White)	Team 4 (Red)
1:45-3:15 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 2 (Black)	Team 6 (Blue)
3:00-4:30 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 3 (Gold)	Team 5 (Green)
3:30-5:00 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 13 (Navy)	Team 16 (Green)
4:45-6:15 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 14 (Grey)	Team 15 (Red)
5:15-6:45 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 7 (White)	Team 10 (Red)
7:00-8:30 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 9 (Gold)	Team 11 (Green)
8:45-10:15 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 8 (Black)	Team 12 (Blue)
6:30-7:30 PM	Arena B	<b>Goalie Session</b>	Team 3 Shooters and Team 1, 2, 3, and 6 Goaltenders	
7:45-8:45 PM	Arena B	<b>Goalie Session</b>	Team 7 Shooters and Team 13, 14, 15 and 16 Goaltenders	
Sunday, May 29	<u>Location</u>	Activity	Home Team:	Visitor Team:
8:00-9:30 AM	Arena B	Game	Team 1 (White)	Team 6 (Blue)
8:30-10:00 AM	Arena A	Game	Team 2 (Black)	Team 3 (Gold)
9:45-11:15 AM	Arena B	Game	Team 4 (Red)	Team 5 (Green)
10:15-11:45 AM	Arena A	Game	Team 13 (Navy)	Team 14 (Grey)
11:301:00 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 15 (Red)	Team 16 (Green)
12:00-1:30 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 7 (White)	Team 12 (Blue)
1:15-2:45 PM	Arena B	Game	Team 8 (Black)	Team 9 (Gold)
1:45-3:15 PM	Arena A	Game	Team 10 (Red)	Team 11 (Green)

**INJURIES:** Report all injuries to our Athletic Trainer at the rink or call (587) 795-1090